July 28, 2020

## **BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH**

## **RESOLUTION 2020-195**

## AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY AND PAYCHEX FOR PAYROLL SERVICES

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that they do hereby approve and authorize an agreement Paychex and the Borough of Bradley Beach, and they do further authorize and direct the Mayor and Borough Clerk to execute the same on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach.

Seconded by Councilman \_\_\_\_\_\_ and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Mr. Bonnell Mr. Gubitosi Mr. Sexsmith Mr. Weber Mayor Engelstad

## CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 28, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk